

NCC-034584-18 CHRISTMAS DECORATING/LIGHTS SPENDING

To whom it may concern,

Subject: Christmas spending

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, Please tell me:

- 1) Please tell me the allocated budget that was spent on Christmas decorations and lights in your council for 2017.
- 2) Please tell me the allocated budget to be spent Christmas decorations and lights in your council for 2018.
- 3) Please tell me whether you will fail to provide Christmas lights for 2018 due to budget restraints.

As you know, under the act you are required to provide a response within 20 days. Please send your response to this email address only.

If you do not provide the information requested, you must explain the legal basis for the information being withheld. If you decline part of the request due to information being sensitive, the request being too vague, or reasonable cost being exceeded, you must still provide the part you can fulfil.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Many Thanks,

Dear Requester,

Further to your recent request for information under the Freedom of Information Act, please see below.

Nottinghamshire County Council have in the past and only have a tree outside County Hall. The tree is donated by Veolia and the lights by Arc we do not have lights. The lights for the tress were purchased by Arc partnership. They also donated the time & equipment to place on the tree. Any street lighting is the responsibility of the district councils. The district and borough councils and the city council will hold this information. You may have contacted these councils already in connection with your request, but if not, their contact details are below:

Ashfield District Council: foi@ashfield-dc.gov.uk
Bassetlaw District Council: FOIrequests@bassetlaw.gov.uk
Broxtowe Borough Council: foi@broxtowe.gov.uk
Gedling Borough Council: inforequest@gedling.gov.uk
Mansfield District Council: freedomofinformation@mansfield.gov.uk
Newark & Sherwood District: freedom@nsdc.info
Rushcliffe Borough Council: customerservices@rushcliffe.gov.uk
Nottingham City Council: informationrights@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

We trust this resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk .

Kind Regards